

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.2171 OF 2017**

**IN**

**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.2151 OF 2016**

Aakruti Anil Mistry & Ors.

....Petitioners

Versus

Dr. Umesh Chandravadan Mestry & Ors.

....Respondents

.....

Ms Prabha Badadare, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Utsav Salunke, i/b. Sahil Mahajan, for the Respondents.

.....

**CORAM : S.C.GUPTE, J.**

**DATE : 8 NOVEMBER, 2017**

**P.C. :**

. The Miscellaneous Petition seeks revocation of a grant. The petition is accepted. Learned Counsel for the Respondents waives notice. Learned Counsel for the Respondents seeks time to file a reply. Reply to be filed within two weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

3. The matter to appear on board for admission/hearing on 24.11.2017.

**(S.C. GUPTE, J.)**