

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FOR REJECTION :

- | | | | |
|----|-------------------------------|----|--------------------------------|
| 17 | MPTL/16/2015 in TP/1277/2012 | 18 | MPTL/1066/2015 in TP/1536/2013 |
| 19 | MPTL/1964/2016 in TP/116/2013 | 20 | MPTL/2171/2017 in TP/2151/2016 |
| 21 | MPTL/508/2018 | 22 | MPTL/1770/2018 |
| 23 | MPTL/703/2019 in TP/427/2009 | 24 | MPTL/2261/2019 in TP/1497/2017 |
| 25 | MPTL/2854/2019 | 26 | MPTL/908/2020 |
| 27 | MPTL/909/2020 in TP/853/2003 | 28 | MPTL/911/2020 |
| 29 | MPTL/917/2020 | 30 | MPTL/11387/2021 |
| 33 | MPTL/1262/2023 in TP/2295/18 | | |

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 10th March, 2026

Sr Nos.

Names of Advocates

- | | |
|----|--|
| 17 | Mr. Ranjeet Prajapati i/b. Surendra Yadav, Advocate for petitioner |
| 18 | Ms. Devashri Karandikar i/b. Saurabh Railkar, Advocate for respondent |
| 20 | Ms. Victoria Gonsalves i/b. Jayakar and Partners, Advocate for petitioners |
| 30 | Ms. Nidhi Shah i/b. Kalpana Trivedi, Advocate for petitioner |

None present in rest of the matters.

P.C. :

By way of last chance, the petitioners to remove office objections of Petitions and get the same registered and/or numbered by filing/uploading compliance praecipe within **two** weeks from the date of uploading of order, failing Petition/s to stand rejected for non-compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule 986.

Prothonotary and Senior Master